

Sessions-89/2015(CIS NO-257/2015)

CNRWBBB050003452015

Order no.45

05.04.2021.

Today is fixed for further evidence. Accused persons on court bail are present in court and files hazira. Ld. Panel PP is present in court today and files hazira. No witness is present in court today. Ld. Panel PP files a petition under section 311 of the Cr.p.c. praying for evidence of some witnesses as they are not cited in this case on the ground stated in the said petition. Perused. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 21.06.2021 and 22.06.2021 for further evidence. Ld. Spl. PP to take steps for issuing summons upon the witness accordingly. Accused persons are as before.

ASJ , Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00794

